CITY OF ALBANY APPARENT BID RESULTS —

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT--Engineering o This i ion is provided to contractors as a courtesy.

333 Broadalbin St. SW, PO Box 490 n does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.
Albany, OR 97321 o Contract award will be made by the City of Albany City Counc
Telephone: (541)917-7676 Fax: (541) 917-7573 o It s the City's intent to award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder.

format

PROJECT: ST-23-01,
PROJECT MANAGER: Carl Berg
BID DATE: Wednesday, May 8th, 2024, 2:00 p.m.

Street Area

o Pacific Excavation, Inc. Northcore USA LLC Turney Excavating, Inc. K & E Excavating, Inc. North Santiam Paving Co. Emery & Sons Construction Group,
BIDDERS: Engineer's Estimate ite
Eugene, OR Albany, OR Keizer, OR Salem, OR Stayton, OR
Salem, OR
i o
ITEM NO, DESCRIPTION NO.UNITS _ MEASURE | UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE ToTAL UNIT PRICE ToTAL UNIT PRICE ToTAL UNIT PRICE ToTAL UNIT PRICE ToTAL UNIT PRICE ToTAL
SCHEDULE A
A-1 Mobilization 1 Lump Sum 120,000.00 $120,000.00 275,000.00 275,000.00 579,074.00 579,074.00 325,000.00 325,000.00 350,000.00 350,000.00 345,000.00 345,000.00 350,000.00 350,000.00
A2 Temporary Traffic Control 1 Lump Sum | 30.000.00 53000000 250000 250000 35.858.00 35.838.00 3000000 3000000 255.000.00 255.000.00 54.000.00 5400000 7000000 70.000.00
A3 Frosion Prevention & Sediment Control 1 Lump Sum 7,500.00 $7,500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 4,014.00 4,014.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 5.500.00 42,000.00 42,000.00
A-4__|12-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line 175 Linear Foot 190.00 $33250.00 175.00 30.625.00 20,00 7.000.00 200.00 35.000.00 210.00 36.750.00 39,025.00 285.00 49.875.00
A5 8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line 2900 Linear Foot 150.00 $435,000.00 110.00 319,000.00 55.00 159,500.00 125.00 362,500.00 135.00 391,500.00 400,200.00 139.00 403,100.00
A6 |6-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line 5200 Linear Foot 125.00 $630,000.00 75.00 390,000.00 39.00 202,800.00 95.00 494,000.00 105.00 546,000.00 525.200.00 115.00 598,000.00
A7 4-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line 230 Linear Foot 90.00 $20,700.00 95.00 21,850.00 41.00 9,430.00 95.00 21,850.00 100.00 23,000.00 27,370.00 115.00 26,450.00
A8 |6-Inch HDPE Water Line with HDD 100 Linear Foot 320.00 $32,000.00 13000 13,000.00 700.00 70,000.00 22500 22,500.00 295.00 29,500.00 200,00 20,000.00 188.00 18,800.00
A9 [2-Inch HDPE Warer Line 150 | LinearFoot | 5000 $7.500.00 200 630000 4800 720000 3800 570000 60.00 5,000.00 6100 9,600.00 76.00 1140000
A-10__[Abandon Fxisting Water Lines 12200 | Linear Foot |___1600 $195200.00 600 7320000 500 97.600.00 15.00 183,000.00 9.00 109,800.00 64,0500 1450 176.90000
A-11 Standard 1-Inch HDPE Service Assembly 188 Each 1,900.00 $357,200.00 2,200.00 413,600.00 3,102.00 583,176.00 1,980.00 372,240.00 2,900.00 545,200.00 3,100.00 582,800.00 3,150.00 592,200.00
A-12__|[HDD I-Inch HDPE Service Assembly 5 Each 340000 $17,000.00 5.000.00 25,000.00 2.490.00 12.450.00 5.900.00 2950000 6.900.00 34,500.00 3,800.00 19.000.00 565000 28,250.00
A-13 Standard 2-Inch HDPE Service Assembly 4 3,800.00 $15,200.00 5,000.00 20,000.00 6,942.00 27,768.00 6,600.00 26,400.00 5.900.00 23,600.00 6,400.00 25,600.00 7,880.00 31,520.00
A4 |12-Inch Butterfly Valve 4 3.200.00 $12,800.00 11,000.00 313400 12,536.00 3,475.00 13.900.00 3,300.00 13,200.00 3,600.00 14.400.00 3,000.00 12,000.00
A-15 8-Inch G Valve 28 2,500.00 $70,000.00 2,250.00 63,000.00 2,387.00 66,836.00 2,400.00 67,200.00 2,700.00 75,600.00 2,600.00 72,800.00 2,150.00 60,200.00
A16__|6-Inch Gate Valve 47 1,600.00 §75.200.00 1,500.00 70,500.00 1,678.00 78,866.00 1,675.00 78,725.00 2,000.00 94,000.00 2,000.00 94,000.00 1,500.00 70,500.00
A-17 4-Inch G Valve 12 1,400.00 $16,800.00 1,250.00 15,000.00 1,353.00 16,236.00 1,350.00 16,200.00 1,700.00 20,400.00 1,650.00 19,800.00 1,200.00 14,400.00
A18 | 2-Inch Gate Valve 10 1,000.00 $10,000.00 750.00 7,500.00 893.00 8.930.00 820.00 8.200.00 1.200.00 12,000.00 1.200.00 12,000.00 77500 7.750.00
A-19 1-Inch Combination Air-Vacuum Release Valve 1 5.500.00 $5,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 3,982.00 3,982.00 5,650.00 5,650.00 5,100.00 5,100.00 6,300.00 6,300.00 4,600.00 4,600.00
A20_[Remove Abandoned Valve Box [ 250,00 51625000 15000 975000 22000 90,00 0.00 60.00 900.00 10500 6825.00 32500 2112500
A-21 Standard 2-Inch Blowoff Assembly 8 1,200.00 $9,600.00 600.00 4,800.00 967.00 2,220.00 760.00 1,900.00 15,200.00 1,300.00 10,400.00 1,325.00 10,600.00
A22 _[Standard 4-Inch Blowoff Assembly 1 500000 $3.000.00 230000 230000 261200 440000 440000 400000 400000 255000 2,550.00 2,550.00 2,350.00
A-23 Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly 19 7,500.00 $142,500.00 6,750.00 128,250.00 7,329.00 7.275.00 138,225.00 6,900.00 131,100.00 6,400.00 121,600.00 6,800.00 129,200.00
A24_[Remove Existing Hydrant Assembly 7 120000 $8.400.00 50000 350000 1.020.00 7,140.00 50000 350000 130000 910000 650,00 4550.00 990.00 6930.00
A-25 12-Inch x 12-Inch Connection Assembly 4 7,800.00 $31,200.00 9,500.00 38,000.00 8,169.00 32,676.00 12,000.00 48,000.00 10,900.00 43,600.00 12,000.00 48,000.00 14,900.00 59,600.00
726 |12-Inch x 8-Inch Connection Assembly 2 6,500.00 $13,000.00 7,000.00 14,000.00 6,170.00 12,340.00 9,100.00 18,200.00 8,300.00 16,600.00 10,100.00 20,200.00 13,000.00 26,000.00
A-27 12-Inch x 6-Inch Connection Assembly 3 6,000.00 $18,000.00 3,000.00 9,000.00 2,683.00 8,049.00 4,400.00 13,200.00 4,700.00 14,100.00 6,850.00 20,550.00 9,250.00 27,750.00
A28 _[8-Inch x 8-Inch Connection Assembly 5 450,00 540,500.00 350000 3150000 218400 19,656.00 370000 3330000 430000 38,700.00 690000 210000 600000 54000.00
A-29 8-Inch x 6-Inch Connection Assembly 5 4,200.00 $21,000.00 4,750.00 23,750.00 2,615.00 13,075.00 4,300.00 21,500.00 4,900.00 24,500.00 6,750.00 33,750.00 6,400.00 32,000.00
A30_[8-Inch x 4-Inch Connection Assembly i 3,500.00 54150000 285000 3135000 2685.00 29.535.00 430000 4730000 450000 49,500.00 6,850.00 75,350.00 6,600.00 72,600.00
A-31 8-Inch x 2-Inch Connection Assembly 1 2,600.00 $2,600.00 3.,350.00 3.,350.00 808.00 808.00 2,100.00 2,100.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 5,100.00 5,100.00 3,400.00 3,400.00
A32_[6-Inch x -lnch Connection Assembly 2 350,00 $7.000.00 370000 7,400.00 297700 595400 450000 9,600.00 540000 10.800.00 750000 1500000 5,650.00 11,3000
A-33 2-Inch x 2-Inch Connection Assembly 2 1,400.00 $2,800.00 2,300.00 4,600.00 1,693.00 3,386.00 1,900.00 3,800.00 3,100.00 6,200.00 6,300.00 12,600.00 1,150.00 2,300.00
A4 [Tnsall 32-Pound Sacrifical Anode 750.00 33000 56400 25,580.00 65000 2925000 65000 29.250.00 750.00 3375000 1,450.00 50.00
A-35 Coordinate Live Service Tap on Existing Main 500.00 1,100.00 16,500.00 3,328.00 49,920.00 1,780.00 26,700.00 2,000.00 30,000.00 1,100.00 16,500.00 2,350.00 35,250.00
A36__|Turn Plumbing 1 Each 3,500.00 $3,500.00 7.000.00 7.000.00 5.649.00 5.649.00 2.500.00 2.500.00 3,100.00 3.100.00 5.500.00 5.500.00 50.00 395000
A-37 Underground Utility Support 10 800.00 $8,000.00 200.00 2,000.00 5.245.00 52,450.00 730.00 7,300.00 450.00 4,500.00 550.00 5.500.00 1,750.00 17,500.00
A38 | Concrete Thrust Blocking 3 45000 $1.800.00 200.00 800.00 5.245.00 2098000 475,00 1.900.00 450.00 1.800.00 400.00 1.600.00 1.650.00 6,600.00
A-39 4-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch 4750 Square. 60.00 $285,000.00 45.00 213,750.00 57.00 270,750.00 87.00 413,250.00 63.00 299,250.00 87.00 413,250.00 80.50 382,375.00
A-40_[Remove and Replace PCC Sidewalk 1100 | Square Yard 510450000 90,00 99.000.00 14700 16170000 145.00 16250000 14400 400.00 12600 138,600.00 186.00 204,600.00
A-41 Landscape Restoration 1 Lump Sum 15,000.00 $15,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 7,112.00 7,112.00 22,200.00 22,200.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 33,000.00 33,000.00 6,500.00 6,500.00
Total Schedule A 2,477,025.00 2,873,745.00 3,170,200.00 3,515,550.00 3,452,920.00 3,749,325.00
SCHEDULE B
B-1 Mobilization 1 Lump Sum 90,000.00 $90,000.00 65,500.00 65,500.00 97,671.00 97,671.00 91,000.00 91,000.00 95,000.00 95,000.00 118,000.00 118,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
B2 | Temporary Traffic Control 1 Lump Sum | __50.000.00 53000000 50.000.00 0.000.00 1596100 1596100 16.400.00 16.400.00 75.000.00 75.000.00 24.000.00 2400000 3000000 20,0000
B-3 irosion Prevention and Sediment Control 1 Lump Sum 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,594.00 1,594.00 13,500.00 13,500.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 4,600.00 4,600.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
B-4__[2:5-Inch Cold Planc Pavement Removal 17150 | Sauare Yard |___3.00 $51.450.00 350 60.025.00 300 5145000 400 68.600.00 450 T7.075.00 700 12005000 350 60,025.00
B-5 Full Depth Asphalt Repair 225 Ton 200.00 $45,000.00 240.00 54,000.00 292.00 65,700.00 246.00 55,350.00 210.00 47,250.00 365.00 82,125.00 195.00 43,875.00
B¢ |Overexcavation and Subgrade Stabilzation 200 | Cobievard |___65.00 $13,000.00 50.00 16.000.00 75.00 15.000.00 70.00 1000.00 55,00 17.000.00 12300 24.600.00 11500 23,000.00
B-7 Emulsified Aspalt Tack it 17150 Squ: 0.30 $5,145.00 0.10 1,715.00 0.40 6,860.00 0.25 4,287.50 0.40 6,860.00 0.40 6,860.00 0.01 171.50
B-8__|3/8 Inch Warm Mix Asphalt Concrete Wearing Course 2460 Ton 110.00 5270,600.00 140.00 344,400.00 129.00 134.00 329,640.00 115.00 28290000 123,00 302,580.00 122,00 300,120.00
B-9 Remove and Replac dard Curb and Gutter 1640 Linear Foot 95.00 $155,800.00 95.00 155,800.00 73.00 77.00 126,280.00 80.00 131,200.00 96.50 158,260.00 83.00 136,120.00
B-10__|Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk 780 | Square Yard |__170.00 $132,600.00 13500 10530000 2100 94,580.00 20500 159.900.00 149.00 11622000 16800 131,040.00 250,00 218.400.00
B-11 Remove and Replace 6-Inch PC( Approach 50 rd 250.00 $12,500.00 130.00 6,500.00 197.00 9,850.00 205.00 10,250.00 186.00 9,300.00 195.00 9,750.00 200.00 10,000.00
B-12__|Remove and Replace 8-Inch PCC Driveway Approach 50 Square Yard 300.00 $15,000.00 160.00 8.000.00 22400 11,200.00 250.00 12,500.00 217.00 10.850.00 22100 11,050.00 21600 10,800.00
B-13 Detectable Warning Surface 620 Square Foot 40.00 $24,800.00 40.00 24,800.00 42.00 26,040.00 58.00 35,960.00 42.00 26,040.00 37.00 22,940.00 44.00 27,280.00
B-14 | Remove Bisting Catch Basin 5 Each T000.00 55.000.00 750,00 375000 73200 366000 50000 250000 500.00 400000 750,00 375000 §60.00 430000
B-15 Remove Existing Manhole 1 Each 3,000.00 $3,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,615.00 2,615.00 1,450.00 1,450.00 1,600.00 1,600.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 2,530.00 2,530.00
B16_|Curb Drain 15 Linear Foot 40.00 $600.00 2000 300.00 189.00 283500 3400 51000 60.00 900.00 3500 525.00 103.00 1,545.00
B-17 Post Construction Manhole Adjustment 5 Each 3,000.00 $15,000.00 750.00 3,750.00 678.00 3,390.00 1,700.00 8,500.00 1,500.00 7,500.00 1,850.00 9,250.00 2,100.00 10,500.00
B-18 | Adjust Water Fixtures to Grade 1 Lump Sum | 10,000.00 $10,000.00 5.000.00 5.000.00 3,165.00 3,165.00 2.200.00 2.200.00 2.700.00 2.700.00 1,300.00 1,300.00 8.500.00 8,500.00
B-19 Replace 10-inch PVC Storm Drain 135 Linear Foot 140.00 $18,900.00 132.00 17,820.00 145.00 19,575.00 120.00 16,200.00 130.00 17,550.00 136.00 18,360.00 150.00 20,250.00
B20__|12-inch PVC_Storm Drain 50 Linear Foot 250.00 $12.500.00 460.00 23,000.00 151,00 550,00 370.00 18,500.00 460.00 23,000.00 291.00 14,550.00 369.00 18.450.00
B-21 Standard 24-Inch Mini-Manhole 2 4,400.00 $8,800.00 3,000.00 6,000.00 6,953.00 13,906.00 3,900.00 7,800.00 5.500.00 11,000.00 4,650.00 9,300.00 .900.00 15,800.00
B22 [Standard Precast Manhole 1 640,00 $6.400.00 15.000.00 15.000.00 8213.00 8213.00 12:840.00 12:840.00 15.000.00 15.000.00 13.500.00 1350000 1600000 16,000.00
B-23 Standard Catch Basin 5 Each 3,000.00 $15,000.00 2,500.00 12,500.00 2,523.00 12,615.00 2,400.00 12,000.00 2,400.00 12,000.00 3,200.00 16,000.00 3,300.00 16,500.00
B24__|4-Inch Yellow Non-Profiled Thermoplasic Stripe 850 | Linear Foor 200 $1.700.00 400 540000 424 360400 700 5,950.00 380 323000 370 3.145.00
B-25 4-Inch White Non-Profiled T Stripe 100 Linear Foot 40.00 $4,000.00 7.00 700.00 7.00 700.00 7.00 700.00 6.20 620.00 6.00 600.00
B-26__|12-Inch White Non-Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe 720 Linear Foot 1200 $8,640.00 13,50 9.720.00 14.00 10,080.00 21.00 15,120.00 12,50 9.000.00 1200 8.640.00 1225 882000
B-27 T ADA Parking Legend! 3 Each 500.00 $1,500.00 300.00 900.00 298.00 894.00 832.00 2,496.00 270.00 810.00 260.00 780.00 265.00 795.00
B28 tic Shared Lane Marker 27 Each 300.00 $8.100.00 400,00 10.800.00 39200 10,584.00 41600 11,232.00 350.00 9.450.00 34200 9.234.00 34500
B-29 ainted Yellow Curb 100 Linear Foot 8.00 $800.00 6.00 600.00 6.00 600.00 9.50. 950.00 5.20 520.00 5.00 500.00 525
B30 [Instll Srcet Sign 5 Each 200000 56.000.00 50000 150000 460,00 438000 1.685.00 506400 10000 330000 142000 4260.00 145000 435000
B-31 Relocate Existing Street Sign 4 h 900.00 $3,600.00 300.00 1,200.00 820.00 3,280.00 1,600.00 6,400.00 850.00 3,400.00 1,350.00 5,400.00 1,400.00 5,600.00
B-32__|Grind Existing Sidewalk Each 800.00 $12,000.00 2.250.00 172,00 2,580.00 240.00 3,600.00 1.000.00 15.000.00 450.00 6.750.00 1,140.00 17.100.00
B-33 Remove Existing Striping. 50 Linear Foot 4.00 $200.00 400.00 8.00 400.00 6.50 325.00 7.50. 375.00. 7.30. 365.00 7.50. 75.00
B34__|Remove Existing Signal Pole 2 Each 5.000.00 $10,000.00 2,000.00 3,163.00 6,326.00 1.150.00 2.300.00 4.500.00 9.000.00 2.300.00 2.600.00 5.200.00 1040000
B-35 aised Pavement Markers 90 “ach 6.50 $585.00 495.00 6.00 540.00 10.50 945.00 5.50 495.00 5.00 450.00 525 47250
B-36__| Landscape Restoration 1 Lump Sum 5.000.00 $5,000.00 5.000.00 5.000.00 7,112.00 7,112.00 11,100.00 11,100.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00
Total Schedule B 1,027,625.00 961,370.00 1,086,349.50 1,072,245.00 1,188,514.00 1,178,731.50

TOTAL SCHEDULE A + B 3,504,650.00 3,835,115.00 4,256,549.50 4,587,795.00 4,641,434.00 4,928,056.50
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